2 2
%%, %%, 0%, %)
TIER | $56/MO. 914 YACHT ROCK . . 945 |AZZ . . 41  GAMESHOW NETWORK
1 PEG . . 915 '60s & '70s MELLOW HITS e ° 946 BLUES . . 42 COMEDY CENTRAL
3 NBC WETM . . 916 ADULT ALTERNATIVE o o 947 SINGERS & SWING . . 43 TRINITY BROADCASTING
4 ABC WENY ° ° 917 ALT & ROCK FAVORITES ° ° 948 EASY LISTENING ° ° NETWORK
5 PBS WSKG . . 918 CLASSIC ROCK . . 949 CLASSICAL . . 44 CARTOON NETWORK'®
7  FOX WYDC . . 919 SOFT ROCK . . 950 LIGHT CLASSICAL . o 45 FOX NEWSH®
11 QvCw . . 920 SLEEP NOISE . . $145/MO. 47 TRUTVHD
12 CBS WENY . . 921 POP HITS . . 17 FREEFORMHMP . 48  E-ENTERTAINMENT"®
13 CW WENY . . 922 POP ENERGY . . 18 SYFYH® o 50 MSNBC™®
14 MY WJKP . . 923 TRENDING HITS . . 19 CNNHP . 51 FOX BUSINESSH
93 ME WYDC 3 3 924 HAPPY HITS . . 20 TBSH? . 52 FOOD NETWORK®™
94 Create WSKG . . 925 ‘70s & '80s FAVORITES ° . 21  DISNEY . 53 TLC™
95 LAFF WETM o . 926 POP INSTRUMENTALS 3 . 22 DISCOVERYH? . 54 EWTN
96 Escape WETM ° ° 927 '90S ° ° 23 FXHD . 55 PARAMOUNT NETHP
97 IND WETM ° ° 928 ‘80S ° ° 24  TNTHD . 56 FOXSPORTSHP
98 LOCAL NEWS WENY . . 929 ‘70S R . 25 HGTVH . 57 NICKELODEON
AUDIO MUSIC CHOICE CHANNELS 930 SOLID GOLD OLDIES ° ° 26  USAHD . 58 NEWS NATIONHP
901 TODAY'S HITS ° ° 931 POP & COUNTRY ° ° 27 AMCHD . 59 TURNER CLASSIC MOVIESH?
902 FEEL-GOOD FAVORITES ° ° 932 TODAY'S COUNTRY ° ° 28  TWC WEATHERHD . 60 RFDTV
903 DANCE . . 933 COUNTRY FAVORITES . . 59 HALLMARKH® . 61 TRAVEL CHANNEL
904 '60s GENERATION ° ° 934 CLASSIC COUNTRY ° ° 30 ESPNHD . 62 MTVH
905 HIP-HOP/R&B o J 935 CONTEMPORARY CHRISTIAN e o 31 ESPN2MD . 63 VH-1
906 COUNTRY ROCK ° ° 936 TODAY'S LATIN HITS ° ° 32 TV LAND . 64 SCIENCE CHANNEL"P
907 HIP-HOP CLASSICS ° ° 937 RELAXING VIBES ° ° 33 LIFETIME"® . 65 HEADLINE NEWSHP
908 THROWBACK JAMS o o 938 CALMING CLASSICAL . . 34 HISTORYH? . 66 NAT GEO*P
909 R&B CLASSICS ° ° 939 TROPICALES ° ° 35 GAF . 67 NFL NETWORKHP
910 TODAY'S R&B o . 940 ROMANTIC LATIN POP . . 36 CNBCHD . 68 OWN
911 GOSPEL o . 941 SOUNDS OF THE SEASON e . 37  AREHD . 69 OXYGEN
912 CLASSIC CHRISTMAS ° ° 942 JOYFUL INSTRUMENTALS ° ° 38 OUTDOOR CHANNELH ° 70 BRAVO
913 ROCK . . 943 SOUNDSCAPES . . 39  CMTH R 71 BET
944 SMOOTH JAZZ . . 40 ANIMAL PLANETH? . 72 FOX SPORTS 2"

73 FXXHP



74
75
77
79
80
81

82

83
84
85
86
87

101
102
104
105
106
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
116
117
120
121
122
123

MLB"HP
MOTORTREND
NHL NETWORK"P
TENNIS CHANNEL"P
ACC NETWORK
INV. DISCOVERY*P

THE INSPIRATION
NETWORK"P

LIFETIME MOVIE®P
LIFETIME REAL WOMEN
HM MOVIE & MYSTERIESHP
HALLMARK DRAMA
REELZ"P

TIER 111 $160/MO.
GOLF CHANNEL"P
SPORTSMAN CHANNEL
FLIX
BBC AMERICA
SEC NETWORKH"P
WEHD
FX MOVIE
DISNEY JUNIOR
AMERICAN HEROES
DEST. AMERICA"P
DISCOVERY FAMILY
DISNEY XD
MAGNOLIA NETWORK"P
DISCOVERY LIFE
FUSE
ESPN NEWS
ESPNU
Fy|HP

124
126
127
129
130
131
132
133
134
175
178
179

201
202
203
205
206

208
209
210
212

217
218
219
220
221
222

<9;>/ %
VICE"P °
UpHo °
SMITHSONIANHP °
NICK JR. .
TEEN NICK °
NICK TOONS °
NICK MUSIC °
MTV2 °
MTV CLASSIC °
MTV LIVE °
AXS °
HDNET MOVIES °

HBO PREMIUM PACKAGE
HBOMP
HBO 2HP
HBO SIGNATURE"P
HBO COMEDY*P
HBO ZONE"MP
CINEMAX PREMIUM PACKAGE
CINEMAXHP
MORE MAXHP
ACTION MAXHP
5STAR MAXHP
SHOWTIME PREMIUM PACKAGE
PARAMOUNT+ SHOWTIME"P
SHOWTIME 2+P
SHOWTIME FAMILY ZONE
SHOWTIME SHOWCASE

SHOWTIME WOMEN
SHOWTIME EXTREMEHP

223 SHOWTIME X BETHP
227 THE MOVIE CHANNEL"P
228 THE MOVIE CHAN. XTRA
STARZ PREMIUM PACKAGE

230 STARZHP
231 STARZ CINEMA
232 STARZKIDS
233 STARZ COMEDY
234 STARZ EDGE
235 STARZIN BLACK

ENCORE PREMIUM PACKAGE
238 ENCORE
239 ENCORE ACTION
240 ENCORE SUSPENSE
241 ENCORE WESTERNS
242 ENCORE CLASSIC
243 ENCORE BLACK
244 ENCORE FAMILY

ADULT PREMIUM PACKAGE
800 PLAYBOY
801 BRAZZERS TV PLUS

PREMIUM ADD-ON CHANNEL

501 NFL RED ZONE"P $50/SEA-
SON*

DVR & ADDITIONAL SET TOP OPTIONS
SET TOP BOX $7/MO.
BOX
DVR SERVICE $11.95/MO.

WHOLE HOME DVR INCLUDED WITH DVR SERVICE!
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empire

ACCESS

CHANNEL LINEUP

Elmira, NY Market Area

-

empireaccess.com
(800) 338-3300

WATCHTVEVERYWHERE

Free with your TV subscription.
www.watchtveverywhere.com

Local channel numbers and availability vary by location.
Channel numbers 100-199 may vary. Prices are subject to
change. Call Empire Access for more details



