

TIERTERIN

λ.	<i>></i> .	1	_
* \&		<u>ک</u> م	P.
1	/	1/	11/

〉。	7	<i>\</i> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	%
	P/	8//	8//

TIER I \$56/MO.					
1	PEG		•	•	•
3	NBC	WETM	•	•	•
4	ABC	WENY	•	•	•
5	PBS	WSKG	•	•	•
7	FOX	WYDC	•	•	•
11	QVC ^{HD}		•	•	•
12	CBS	WENY	•	•	•
13	CW	WENY	•	•	•
14	MY	WJKP	•	•	•
93	ME	WYDC	•	•	•
94	Create	WSKG	•	•	•
95	LAFF	WETM	•	•	•
96	Escape	WETM	•	•	•
97	IND	WETM	•	•	•
98	LOCAL NEWS	WENY	•	•	•
	AUDIO MUSIC	CHOICE CHAI	INE	LS	
901	TODAY'S HITS		•	•	•
902	FEEL-GOOD FAVORITES		•	•	•
903	DANCE		•	•	•
904	'60s GENERATI	ION	•	•	•
905	HIP-HOP/R&B		•	•	•
906	COUNTRY ROCK • •		•		
907	HIP-HOP CLASSICS • • •		•		
908	THROWBACK JAMS • • •		•		
909	R&B CLASSICS • •		•		
910	TODAY'S R&B		•		
911	GOSPEL		•		
912	CLASSIC CHRISTMAS • • •		•		
913	ROCK • • •				

		./	"	"//
914	YACHT ROCK	•	•	•
915	'60s & '70s MELLOW HITS	•	•	•
916	ADULT ALTERNATIVE	•	•	•
917	ALT & ROCK FAVORITES	•	•	•
918	CLASSIC ROCK	•	•	•
919	SOFT ROCK	•	•	•
920	SLEEP NOISE	•	•	•
921	POP HITS	•	•	•
922	POP ENERGY	•	•	•
923	TRENDING HITS	•	•	•
924	HAPPY HITS	•	•	•
925	'70s & '80s FAVORITES	•	•	•
926	POP INSTRUMENTALS	•	•	•
927	'90S	•	•	•
928	'80S	•	•	•
929	′70S	•	•	•
930	SOLID GOLD OLDIES	•	•	•
931	POP & COUNTRY	•	•	•
932	TODAY'S COUNTRY	•	•	•
933	COUNTRY FAVORITES	•	•	•
934	CLASSIC COUNTRY	•	•	•
935	CONTEMPORARY CHRISTIAN	•	•	•
936	TODAY'S LATIN HITS	•	•	•
937	RELAXING VIBES	•	•	•
938	CALMING CLASSICAL	•	•	•
939	TROPICALES	•	•	•
940	ROMANTIC LATIN POP	•	•	•
941	SOUNDS OF THE SEASON	•	•	•
942	JOYFUL INSTRUMENTALS	•	•	•
943	SOUNDSCAPES	•	•	•
944	SMOOTH JAZZ		•	•

945	JAZZ	•	•	•
946	BLUES	•	•	•
947	SINGERS & SWING	•	•	•
948	EASY LISTENING	•	•	•
949	CLASSICAL	•	•	•
950	LIGHT CLASSICAL	•	•	•
	TIER II \$145/MO.			
17	FREEFORM ^{HD}		•	•
18	SYFY ^{HD}		•	•
19	CNN ^{HD}		•	•
20	TBS ^{HD}		•	•
21	DISNEY		•	•
22	DISCOVERYHD		•	•
23	FX ^{HD}		•	•
24	TNT ^{HD}		•	•
25	HGTV ^{HD}		•	•
26	USA ^{HD}		•	•
27	AMC ^{HD}		•	•
28	TWC WEATHER ^{HD}		•	•
29	HALLMARKHD		•	•
30	ESPN ^{HD}		•	•
31	ESPN2 ^{HD}		•	•
32	TV LAND		•	•
33	LIFETIMEHD		•	•
34	HISTORY ^{HD}		•	•
35	GAF		•	•
36	CNBCHD		•	•
37	A&E ^{HD}		•	•
38	OUTDOOR CHANNEL ^{HD}		•	•
39	CMT ^{HD}		•	•
40	ANIMAL PLANETHD		•	•

41	GAMESHOW NETWORK	•	•
42	COMEDY CENTRAL	•	•
43	TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK	•	•
44	CARTOON NETWORKHD	•	•
45	FOX NEWS ^{HD}	•	•
47	TRUTV ^{HD}	•	•
48	E-ENTERTAINMENTHD	•	•
50	MSNBCHD	•	•
51	FOX BUSINESS ^{HD}	•	•
52	FOOD NETWORK ^{HD}	•	•
53	TLCHD	•	•
54	EWTN	•	•
55	PARAMOUNT NETHD	•	•
56	FOX SPORTS ^{HD}	•	•
57	NICKELODEON	•	•
58	NEWS NATION ^{HD}	•	•
59	TURNER CLASSIC MOVIESHD	•	•
60	RFDTV	•	•
61	TRAVEL CHANNEL	•	•
62	MTV ^{HD}	•	•
63	VH-1	•	•
64	SCIENCE CHANNEL ^{HD}	•	•
65	HEADLINE NEWSHD	•	•
66	NAT GEO ^{HD}	•	•
67	NFL NETWORK ^{HD}	•	•
68	OWN	•	•
69	OXYGEN	•	•
70	BRAVO	•	•
71	BET	•	•
72	FOX SPORTS 2 ^{HD}	•	•
73	FXX ^{HD}	•	•





74	MLB ^{HD}	•	•
75	MOTORTREND	•	•
77	NHL NETWORK ^{HD}	•	•
79	TENNIS CHANNEL ^{HD}	•	•
80	ACC NETWORK	•	•
81	INV. DISCOVERYHD	•	•
82	THE INSPIRATION NETWORK ^{HD}	•	•
83	LIFETIME MOVIEHD	•	•
84	LIFETIME REAL WOMEN	•	•
85	HM MOVIE & MYSTERIESHD	•	•
86	HALLMARK DRAMA	•	•
87	REELZ ^{HD}	•	•
	TIER III \$160/MO.		
101	GOLF CHANNEL ^{HD}		•
102	SPORTSMAN CHANNEL		•
104	FLIX		•
105	BBC AMERICA		•
106	SEC NETWORK ^{HD}		•
108	WEHD		•
109	FX MOVIE		•
110	DISNEY JUNIOR		•
111	AMERICAN HEROES		•
113	DEST. AMERICA ^{HD}		•
114	DISCOVERY FAMILY		•
115	DISNEY XD		•
116	MAGNOLIA NETWORKHD		•
117	DISCOVERY LIFE		•
120	FUSE		•
121	ESPN NEWS		•
122	ESPNU		•
123	FYI ^{HD}		•

		1	11	"//
124	VICEHD			•
126	UP ^{HD}			•
127	SMITHSONIAN ^{HD}			•
129	NICK JR.			•
130	TEEN NICK			•
131	NICK TOONS			•
132	NICK MUSIC			•
133	MTV2			•
134	MTV CLASSIC			•
175	MTV LIVE			•
178	AXS			•
179	HDNET MOVIES			•
	HBO PREMIUM PACKAG	iΕ		
201	HBO ^{HD}			
202	HBO 2 ^{HD}			
203	HBO SIGNATUREHD			
205	HBO COMEDY ^{HD}			
206	HBO ZONEHD			
	CINEMAX PREMIUM PACK	AGE		
208	CINEMAXHD			
209	MORE MAX ^{HD}			
210	ACTION MAXHD			
212	5STAR MAX ^{HD}			
	SHOWTIME PREMIUM PACE	KAGI	E	
217	PARAMOUNT+ SHOWTIME ^H	D		
218	SHOWTIME 2 ^{HD}			
219	SHOWTIME FAMILY ZONE			
220	SHOWTIME SHOWCASE			
221	SHOWTIME WOMEN			

222 SHOWTIME EXTREMEHD

223	SHOWTIME X BETHD		
227	THE MOVIE CHANNELHD		
228	THE MOVIE CHAN. XTRA	1	
	STARZ PREMIUM PAG	CKAGE	
230	STARZHD		
231	STARZ CINEMA		
232	STARZ KIDS		
233	STARZ COMEDY		
234	STARZ EDGE		
235	STARZ IN BLACK		
	ENCORE PREMIUM PA	CKAGE	
238	ENCORE		
239	ENCORE ACTION		
240	ENCORE SUSPENSE		
241	ENCORE WESTERNS		
242	ENCORE CLASSIC		
243	ENCORE BLACK		
244	ENCORE FAMILY		
	ADULT PREMIUM PAG	CKAGE	
800	PLAYBOY		
801	BRAZZERS TV PLUS		
	PREMIUM ADD-ON CH	IANNEL	
501	NFL RED ZONE ^{HD} SON*	\$50/SEA-	
DVR & ADDITIONAL SET TOP OPTIONS			
SET TOP BOX \$7/MO. BOX			
DVR :	DVR SERVICE \$11.95/MO.		
WHOL	E HOME DVR INCLUDED WITH	1 DVR SERVICE!	





CHANNEL LINEUP

Elmira, NY Market Area



WATCH**TV**EVERYWHERE

Free with your TV subscription. www.watchtveverywhere.com

Local channel numbers and availability vary by location. Channel numbers 100-199 may vary. Prices are subject to change. Call Empire Access for more details